Application note Please read the Important Notice at the end of this document Revision 1.00
www.infineon.com  2026-02-16
Pub l i c
AN-2026-01
CIPOS™ Prime molded module: assembly
guidelines
Heatsink assembly, insulation coordination, handling  and storage
About this document

7 Related resources ............................................................................................................... 29
References .................................................................................................................................. 30
Revision history .......................................................................................................................... 31
Disclaimer ................................................................................................................................... 32
Application note 3 Revision 1.00
  2026-02-16
Pub l i c
CIPOS Prime molded module: assembly guidlelines
Heatsink assembly, insulation coordination, handling and storage
1 Product information
1 Product information
CIPOS™ Prime is available in a 4-pack and 6-pack configuration with different pin maps. Table 1 gives an
overview.
Table 1 CIPOS Prime product line-up
Sales code Nominal Rds,on [mΩ] Topology Pin map
AMF12S18LB2Z 18 4-pack 4-pack pin map 1
AMF12S25LB2Z 25 4-pack 4-pack pin map 1
AMF12S36LB2Z 36 4-pack 4-pack pin map 1
AMF12S54LB2Z 54 4-pack 4-pack pin map 1
AMF12S62LB2Z 62 4-pack 4-pack pin map 1
AMM12S18LB1Z 18 6-pack 6-pack pin map 1
AMM12S25LB1Z 25 6-pack 6-pack pin map 1
AMM12S36LB1Z 36 6-pack 6-pack pin map 1
AMM12S36LB1Z2 18 and 36 4-pack 36mΩ + half-
bridge 18mΩ
6-pack pin map 1
AMM12S54LB1Z 54 6-pack 6-pack pin map 1
AMM12S54LB2Z 54 6-pack 6-pack pin map 2
AMM12S62LB1Z 62 6-pack 6-pack pin map 1
AMM12S62LB2Z 62 6-pack 6-pack pin map 2
The three different pin maps can be found in the appendix to this document. The nomenclature of the product
sales code is explained in Figure 1.
Application note 4 Revision 1.00
  2026-02-16